
2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

1 Hawkshaw Pick up Return £ / day

Ramsbottom Bus Terminus 727hrs 7.29£          

Bolton Rd/Lansdowne Close 731hrs 7.29£          

Hare & Hounds/Holcombe Brook 737hrs 7.29£          

Bulls Head/Greenmount 740hrs 7.29£          

Holcombe Rd/Brookside Cresent 742hrs 7.29£          

Co-op Tottington 743hrs 7.29£          

Tottington, Booth St 744hrs 7.29£          

Walshaw War Memorial 749hrs 7.29£          

Lowercroft Rd/Affetside Drive 751hrs 7.29£          

Rose & Crown/Starling Rd 752hrs 7.29£          

Church St/Harley Ave 754hrs 7.29£          

Hardy Mill Rd/Bramall Ave   759hrs 6.94£          

Morrisons/Harwood 802hrs 6.94£          

Bradshaw Church 809hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs

2 Culcheth Pick up Return £ / day

Opposite Broseley Ave 744hrs 8.86£          

Twiss Green Lane/Common Lane 745hrs 8.86£          

CPS Car Park (AM park up in Sainsburys, PM not) 750hrs 8.86£          

Bolton School 830hrs

3 Daisy Hill Pick up Return £ / day

Hindley 725hrs 6.94£          

Atherton Rd/Carlton Grove 728hrs 6.94£          

Corner Lane/Bexhill Drive 734hrs 6.94£          

St James Church/Daisy Hill 740hrs 6.94£          

Leigh Rd/Landedmans 745hrs 6.94£          

Cross Guns/Bolton Rd 753hrs 6.94£          

Bolton Rd/Cherwell Rd 800hrs 6.94£          

Mercury Hotel 801hrs 6.13£          

Bolton Rd/Wigan Rd layby opp Punch Lane 803hrs 6.13£          

Three Pigeons 804hrs 6.13£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

4 Blackburn Pick up Return £ / day

Tauheedul Girls School/Preston New Rd 720hrs 10.86£        

Ewood Park 735hrs 10.30£        

Market St/Darwen 750hrs 8.69£          

Bolton Rd/Knowlesly Rd 752hrs 8.69£          

Cemetary Gates 753hrs 8.69£          

Ocean Palace (Bus Stop) 754hrs 8.69£          

Bull Hill, Woodlea Chase 755hrs 8.69£          

Ciao Baby Restaurant 759hrs 8.69£          

Cross Guns Inn 800hrs 7.29£          

Thomas Egerton 801hrs 7.29£          

Egerton Park 803hrs 7.29£          

Dunscar War Memorial 805hrs 7.29£          

Blackburn Rd/Andrew Lane 810hrs 6.94£          

Ashworth Lane 812hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs

5 Eccles Pick up Return £ / day

Lancaster Rd/Swinton Park Rd 750hrs 7.99£          

Light Oaks School 752hrs 7.99£          

Half Edge Lane 800hrs 7.99£          

Half Edge Lane/Clarendon Rd 802hrs 7.99£          

Monton Rd/Cavendish Rd 803hrs 7.99£          

Monton Green 805hrs 7.99£          

Parrin Lane 807hrs 7.99£          

Worsley, Bridgewater Pub 810hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

6 Edgworth Pick up Return £ / day

Hawkshaw Waggon & Horses 730hrs 7.29£          

White Horse 745hrs 7.29£          

Bolton Rd/Sandy Bank Rd 748hrs 7.29£          

Guiseppe’s Restaurant 749hrs 7.29£          

Wellington Rd/Chapeltown Rd 751hrs 7.29£          

Horrobin Lane 752hrs 7.29£          

Chapeltown Rd/Windy Harbour Lane 755hrs 7.29£          

Bromley Cross Station 756hrs 7.29£          

Shady Lane 758hrs 7.29£          

Lock and Roll/Turton Rd                              803hrs 7.29£          

Crompton Way Police Station 812hrs 6.13£          

Moss Bank Way/Sharples Park 816hrs 6.13£          

Ainsworth Arms/Halliwell Rd 820hrs 6.13£          

Bolton School 830hrs

7 Buckshaw Village Pick up Return £ / day

Golden Hill Lane/Leyland 718hrs 10.08£        

Old Worden Ave/Lancashire Drive (PM only) - -£            

The Hub/Buckshaw Village 730hrs 10.08£        

Buckshaw Hall 731hrs 10.08£        

Euxton Lane 732hrs 10.08£        

Bay Horse 740hrs 10.08£        

Balshaw Lane 743hrs 10.08£        

Southport Rd/Westway 745hrs 10.08£        

Chorley Police Station 747hrs 8.69£          

Chorley Railway Station 750hrs 8.69£          

A6/Junction Rawlinson Lane 755hrs 7.99£          

A6/Waterhouse Nook 758hrs 7.99£          

Black Horse, Blackrod 803hrs 6.94£          

Manchester Rd/Castlecroft Avenue 805hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

8 Brinscall Pick up Return £ / day

Hoghton Arms/M65 J3 728hrs 9.33£          

Cricketers Arms/Brinscall 738hrs 9.33£          

Blackburn Rd/Wheelton 746hrs 8.69£          

Blackburn Rd/Guildford Avenue 748hrs 8.69£          

Blackburn Brow/Motorway Bridge 750hrs 8.69£          

Yarrow Bridge Hotel 803hrs 7.99£          

Fredricks Ice Cream (PM Only) - -£            

Cardwell Arms/Chorley Rd 806hrs 7.99£          

Elephant & Castle 810hrs 6.94£          

Grimeford Lane 812hrs 6.94£          

Crown Hotel/Lee Lane 815hrs 6.13£          

Chorley Old Rd/Gingham Brow 820hrs 6.13£          

Chorley Old Rd/Georges Lane 822hrs 6.13£          

Chorley Old Rd/New Church Rd (PM Only) - -

Bolton School 830hrs

9 Parbold Pick up Return £ / day

Croston 715hrs 10.30£        

The Common 735hrs 10.25£        

Dicconson Arms 742hrs 10.25£        

Bolton School 830hrs

10 Salford / Roe Green Pick up Return £ / day

Liverpool St/Amersham St 730hrs 7.29£          

Langworthy Rd 734hrs 7.29£          

Manchester Rd/Pendlebury 740hrs 7.29£          

Manchester Rd/Dorning Rd/Swinton 743hrs 7.29£          

Partington Lane/Vicarage Rd/Swinton 747hrs 7.29£          

Partington Rd/Worsley Rd 752hrs 7.29£          

Greenleach Lane/Brentwood Ave 758hrs 6.94£          

Roe Green Post Office 800hrs 6.94£          

Greenleach Lane/Walkden Rd 803hrs 6.94£          

Kingsway 805hrs 6.94£          

Worsley College 807hrs 6.94£          

Ellesmere Centre/Bolton Rd 810hrs 6.94£          

Bikers Warehouse/Worsley Rd 812hrs 6.94£          

Tesco/Worsley Rd 813hrs 6.94£          

Shakespeare Pub/Glynne St 820hrs 6.94£          

Moses Gate 822hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

11 Preston Pick up Return £ / day

Lea Endowed School 722hrs 10.30£        

Hoyles Way/Ashdene Cresent 725hrs 10.30£        

Hoyles Way/Ribbleswood Chase 727hrs 10.30£        

Tag Lane 729hrs 10.30£        

Lightfoot Lane 732hrs 10.30£        

Lightfoot Lane/Lightfoot Green (Old Grasshoppers) 735hrs 10.30£        

Anderton Arms 745hrs 10.30£        

Junction 31a M6 750hrs 10.30£        

Bolton School 830hrs

12 Rochdale Pick up Return £ / day

Rochdale Asda/Dane St 725hrs 8.86£          

Winston Churchill 737hrs 8.86£          

Opp Bird in the Hand Pub 743hrs 8.86£          

Jericho Bus Terminus 749hrs 8.86£          

Bury & Rochdale Old Rd/Rough Hill Lane 754hrs 8.86£          

The Old Bluebell/Bell Lane 759hrs 7.29£          

Bury Kia/Bolton Rd 804hrs 7.29£          

Bolton Rd/Mile Lane 806hrs 7.29£          

Bolton Rd/Starling Way 808hrs 7.29£          
Somerton Rd/Honiton Drive 814hrs 6.13£          

Long Lane (Railway Bridge) 821hrs 6.13£          

St Stephen and all Martyrs/Darcy Lever 825hrs 6.13£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

14 Standish Pick up Return £ / day

Britannia Hotel 725hrs 8.69£          

Almond Brook Rd/Arbour Lane 726hrs 8.69£          

Standish Leisure Centre 732hrs 8.69£          

Chorley Road/Rectory Lane 734hrs 8.69£          

Aspull Finger Post 744hrs 7.99£          

Bolton Rd Aspull 747hrs 7.99£          

Chorley Rd A6/St Johns Ave 756hrs 6.94£          

Wingates A6/Church St 757hrs 6.94£          

Chew Moor Lane/Farleigh Close 801hrs 5.44£          

Chew Moor Lane/Corner Brook Bus Stop 802hrs 5.44£          

Chew Moor/Duke of Wellington 803hrs 5.44£          

Chew Moor/Tempest Road 804hrs 5.44£          

Tempest Rd/Margrove Chase 805hrs 5.44£          

Junction Rd West/Kilworth Drive 807hrs 5.44£          

Armadale Rd/Blairmore Ave 810hrs 5.44£          

Beaumont Arms/Armadale Rd 811hrs 5.44£          

Deane Golf Club 813hrs 5.44£          

Bolton School 830hrs

15 Tyldesley Pick up Return £ / day

Holden Rd/Clough House Drive 730hrs 7.99£          

Holden Rd/Manchester Rd 732hrs 7.99£          

Bedford High School 733hrs 7.99£          

St Mary’s School 734hrs 7.99£          

Miners Arms 736hrs 7.99£          

Manchester Rd/Church Rd 740hrs 7.99£          

Church Rd/Stour Rd 741hrs 7.99£          

Bodmin Rd/Hough Lane 750hrs 7.99£          

Manchester Rd/Gatehouse Pub 756hrs 7.99£          

Elliot St/Astley St 759hrs 7.99£          

Tyldesley Rd/Hamilton St 800hrs 6.94£          

Asda/Bolton Rd 803hrs 6.94£          

Bolton Rd/Upton Rd 807hrs 6.94£          

Newbrook Rd/Woodlands Drive 809hrs 6.94£          

Newbrook Rd/Thirlmere Drive 810hrs 6.94£          

Four Lane Ends 812hrs 6.94£          

Hulton Lane/Caverleigh Close 815hrs 6.94£          

Hulton Lane/Winterfield Drive 817hrs 6.94£          

Pikes Lane Health Centre 823hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

16 Walkden Pick up Return £ / day

Leigh Rd/Ellenbrook Rd 738hrs 6.94£          

Leigh Rd/Simpson Grove 740hrs 6.94£          

Mosley Common Rd 743hrs 6.94£          

Sale Lane/Wellington Drive 745hrs 6.94£          

Farmfoods/Armitage Ave 753hrs 6.94£          

Highfield Rd/Derwent Rd 803hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs 6.94£          

17 Whitefield Pick up Return £ / day

Stoneclough Rd/Station Rd 745hrs 7.99£          

Stoneclough/Sulby St 748hrs 7.99£          

Ringley Rd West/Chapleltown Rd 749hrs 7.99£          

Ringley Rd/Outwood Rd 750hrs 7.99£          

Ringley Rd/Redcot Cresent 751hrs 7.99£          

Church Lane/Whitefield 755hrs 7.99£          

Radcliffe New Rd/Hollinhurst Rd                            757hrs 7.99£          

Water St Tesco, Radcliffe 801hrs 6.94£          

Bolton Rd/Canute St 803hrs 6.94£          

Bolton Rd/Stopes Rd 805hrs 6.94£          

Queen Anne/Booth Rd 808hrs 6.94£          

Booth Rd/Mytham Rd Little Lever 810hrs 6.94£          

Redcar Rd Little Lever 815hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

18 Wigan Pick up Return £ / day

Ashfield Park Drive 735hrs 8.69£          

Roundmoor Rd Bus Stop (PM Only) - -£            

Pilgrims Way 737hrs 8.69£          

Old Lane 740hrs 8.69£          

Woodfield School 741hrs 8.69£          

Mesnes Rd/Spencer Rd 744hrs 8.69£          

Bridgeman Terrace/Wrightington St 747hrs 8.69£          

Longshoot Labour Club 750hrs 8.69£          

Crown Hotel/Wigan Rd 755hrs 7.99£          

Bolton Rd/Ashworth St Aspull 800hrs 7.99£          

Bolton School 830hrs

19  Leigh Pick up Return £ / day

Lane Head Lowton 740hrs 8.69£          

Lowton Labour Club 741hrs 8.69£          

St Mary’s Church/Newton Rd 742hrs 8.69£          

Moss Industrial Estate 745hrs 8.69£          

Jean Ave 749hrs 7.99£          

Pennington Hall Park 750hrs 7.99£          

St Helens Rd/Winmarleigh Gardens 751hrs 7.99£          

Leigh Rd/Reeves St 755hrs 7.99£          

Leigh Rd/Orchard Lane 756hrs 7.99£          

Leigh Rd/Westbourne Ave 757hrs 7.99£          

Royal Oak/Wigan Rd 805hrs 6.94£          

Derby St/Willows Lane 821hrs 6.13£          

Derby St/Lidl 823hrs 6.13£          

Bolton School 830hrs



2025-26 Bolton School Coach pick up times and fares 

25-26

20 Worsley Pick up Return £ / day

Worsley Rd/Dales Brow 730hrs 6.94£          

Broadoak Garden Centre 732hrs 6.94£          

Worsley Green 737hrs 6.94£          

Leigh Rd/Occupation Rd/RHS 746hrs 6.94£          

Ellenbrook Rd/Miners Rescue 750hrs 6.94£          

Newarth Rd/Longwall Ave 755hrs 6.94£          

Bridgewater Rd/New Hart Grove 758hrs 6.94£          

Bolton School 830hrs

21 Lostock Hall/Clayton-le-Woods Pick up Return £ / day

Leyland Rd/Charnock Crescent 728hrs 10.08£        

A6 Preston Rd/Sheep Hill Lane 743hrs 10.08£        

Swansey Garage 744hrs 10.08£        

Whittle Surgery/Preston Road 745hrs 10.08£        

Shaw Hill GC 747hrs 10.08£        

Hardacre Lane 748hrs 10.08£        

Sea View Inn 749hrs 10.08£        

A6 Hartwood 751hrs 10.08£        

Chorley New Rd (1st Bus Stop after Beehive Pub) 805hrs 5.44£          

Regent Rd/Lostock Tennis Club 808hrs 5.44£          

Regent Rd/Sandfield Drive 809hrs 5.44£          

Regent Rd/Rumworth Rd 810hrs 5.44£          

Lostock Primary School 812hrs 5.44£          

Bolton School 830hrs

22 Winwick Pick up Return £ / day

Swan Pub A573 Golbourne Rd 740hrs 10.30£        

Bolton School 830hrs

23 Oldham Pick up Return £ / day

Greenacres Road / Plane Street Oldham 720hrs 10.86£        

TGi Fridays A56 Bury Rd Prestwich                            755hrs 7.46£          

Bolton School 830hrs


